RE

01-12-2001

EET

Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 08948-011001

101580884

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docum	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Frederick J. Lakner, Bishwajit Nag and Partha Neogi	CALYX THERAPEUTICS, INC. 3525 Breakwater Avenue
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Hayward, CA 94545
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:	
Execution Date: 11/21/2000; 11/20/2000; and 12/01/2000	Additional names/addresses attached? □ Yes 图 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution 12/01/2000	n date of the application is: 11/20/2000; 12/12/2000; and
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:
09/610,098	
Additional numbers at	ttached? □ Yes ☒ No
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
REGINALD J. SUYAT	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40
Fish & Richardson P.C.	☑ Enclosed
2200 Sand Hill Road, Suite 100 Menlo Park, CA 94025	☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
Wello Fark, O/ 34020	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
	Live the foregoing information is true and correct and
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document	t.
any allached copy to a line copy	
Reginald J. Suyat	Slegt Skrinter 21, 2000
Reg. No. 28,172 Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
Name of Cook organiza	al number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 5
Tota	al number of pages including coverences,
50033294.doc 2001 NTHAI1 00000147 09610098	
581 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRE	ST CLASS MAIL
I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) that first class mail with sufficient postage on t Washington, D.C. 20231.	this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents,
, /) ha	Margaret M. Hasson
December 21, 2000 Date of Deposit Signa	Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, FREDERICK J. LAKNER of 7302 University Row, #306, San Antonio, TX 78249; BISHWAJIT NAG of 34353 Eucalyptus Terrace, Fremont, CA 94555; and PARTHA NEOGI of 5091 Justin Terrace, Fremont, CA 94555, hereby assign to: Calyx Therapeutics, Inc, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at: 3525 Breakwater Avenue, Hayward, California 94545, its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled ALPHA-ARYLATED CINNAMIC ESTERS AND 1,4-BIS(ALPHA-CARBOXYL-BETA-STYRYL) BENZENE ESTERS AS UV-BLOCKING AGENTS, filed June 30, 2000, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 09/610,098, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at,
this 21 ^{5T} day of November, 2000 Triducte I lahou L.S.
Frederick I Lahm L.S.
FREDERICK J. LAKNER
State of TEXAS:
; ss.
County of BEXAVE:
Before me this <u>31^{5T}</u> day of <u>Movember</u> , 20 <u>00</u> , personally
appeared FREDERICK J. LAKNER known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to
the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed
for the purposes therein contained.
Carl Moures
Notary Public
My Commission Expires:

[Notary's Seal Here]



	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at UNION CITY CALIFORN i
this	22 day of NOVENSEL , 20 dd
	Brishway Nag L.S.
	BISHWAJIT NAG
State	of CALIFORNIA:
	: ss.
Cour	nty of framen :
	Before me this 22 day of NOJEMBER, 20 00, personally
appe	ared BISHWAJIT NAG known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
foreg	going Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for
the p	ourposes therein contained.
D C	PEDRO P. MEJIA COMM. # 1230136 SINOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA () ALAMEDA COUNTY () Notary Public

ALAMEDA COUNTY ()
COMM. EXP. AUG. 22, 2003

My Commission Expires: AUG 22, 2003

[Notary's Seal Here]

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at UNION CITY CONTENTS
this _	day of De cense, 2000
	day of Descense, 2000 Leogi L.S.
	PARTHA NEOGI
State of	of CALIFORNIA:
	: ss.
Count	y of ALAMEDA:
	Before me this 155 day of December, 2000, personally
appear	red PARTHA NEOGI known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
forego	oing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for
the pu	rposes therein contained.
NO CONTRACTOR	PEDRO P. MEJIA S COMM. # 1230136 S Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public My Commission Expires: AUC 22, 2003

[Notary's Seal Here]

RECORDED: 12/27/2000

50024761.doc